PROGRAMMERS GUIDE
Communication Protocol
For SF Solder Feeder
2
5 46 3 2 1
Communication Protocol
Physical Layer (PHL)
This communication protocol was developed to use JBC devices, such as the Automatic Solder

length
R-FDL
Codification Start Source
Address
Target
Address
Operation
Header
Operation
Code Data Stop Check
ASCII STX 00 10 W LEN 00200 ETX 0x22
HEX 02 3030 3130 57 4C454E 3030323030 03 22
Frame with addresses - Wire Lenght Command
Source: 00; Target :10; Command: W-LEN; SF Lenght Setting: 20 mm.
Examples Communication Frames for SF
Sending code: 0230303130574C454E30303230300322
Codification Start Operation
Header
Operation
Code Data Stop Check
ASCII STX W LEN 00200 ETX 0x23
HEX 02 57 4C454E 3030323030 03 23
Frame without addresses - Wire Lenght Command
Command: W-LEN; SF Lenght Setting: 20 mm.
Sending code: 02574C454E30303230300323
Factory Settings
Communication configuration: 19200 - 8N1
With no addressing
Feeding Settings: Continuous Mode and speed 10mm/s
(changing to Discontinuous Mode: speed 10mm/s and lenght 20mm)
15
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
80 mm
100 mm
130 mm 130 mm
para manuales - color gris200 mm
300 mm
More information available on our website
This product should not be thrown in the garbage.
In accordance with the European directive 2012/19/EU, electronic equipment at the end of its life must
be collected and returned to an authorized recycling facility.
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
80 mm
100 mm
130 mm 130 mm
para manuales - color gris200 mm
300 mm
00
22